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City and County of San Francisco
November 8, 2022, Consolidated General Election
Summary Report - 11

Elector Group Counting Group Voters Cast Registered Voters  Turnout
Total Election Day 32,459 6.52%

Vote by Mail 269,797 54.22%

Total 302,256 497,561  60.75%

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)
Total
Undervotes 8,186
Overvotes 56
Candidate Total
GAVIN NEWSOM 250,916 85.35%
BRIAN DAHLE 43,061 14.65%
Total Votes 293,977
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)
Total
Undervotes 17,263
Overvotes 58
Candidate Total
ELENI KOUNALAKIS 240,296 84.34%
ANGELA E. UNDERWOOD o
JACOBS 44,602 15.66%
Total Votes 284,898
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)
Total
Undervotes 15,027
Overvotes 42
Candidate Total
SHIRLEY N. WEBER 241,486 84.10%
ROB BERNOSKY 45,664 15.90%

Total Votes 287,150

11/16/2022 2:18:32 PM
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Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 17,864
Overvotes 86
Candidate Total
MALIA M. COHEN 215,604
LANHEE J. CHEN 68,665
Total Votes 284,269
TREASURER
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 19,214
Overvotes 44
Candidate Total
FIONA MA 237,390
JACK M. GUERRERO 45,571
Total Votes 282,961
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 13,899
Overvotes 45
Candidate Total
ROB BONTA 240,571
NATHAN HOCHMAN 47,704
Total Votes 288,275
INSURANCE COMMISSIONER
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 26,338
Overvotes 46
Candidate Total
RICARDO LARA 231,293
ROBERT HOWELL 44,542

Total Votes 275,835

75.85%
24.15%

83.89%
16.11%

83.45%
16.55%

83.85%
16.15%
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BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 30,079
Overvotes 39
Candidate Total
SALLY J. LIEBER 223,963 82.31%
PETER COE VERBICA 48,138 17.69%
Total Votes 272,101
UNITED STATES SENATOR
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 11,945
Overvotes 201
Candidate Total
ALEX PADILLA 248,304 85.60%
MARK P. MEUSER 41,769 14.40%
Total Votes 290,073

UNITED STATES SENATOR PARTIAL TERM

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 12,756
Overvotes 97
Candidate Total
ALEX PADILLA 247,425 85.51%
MARK P. MEUSER 41,941 14.49%
Total Votes 289,366
US HOUSE OF REP DISTRICT 2
Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Total
Undervotes 0
Overvotes 0
Candidate Total
DOUGLAS BROWER 0 N/A
JARED HUFFMAN 0 N/A

Total Votes 0
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US HOUSE OF REP DISTRICT 11

Precincts Reported: 451 of 451 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 16,741
Overvotes 45
Candidate Total
NANCY PELOSI 215,284
JOHN DENNIS 41,258
Total Votes 256,542

US HOUSE OF REP DISTRICT 12

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 0
Overvotes 0
Candidate Total
STEPHEN SLAUSON 0
BARBARA LEE 0
Total Votes 0

US HOUSE OF REP DISTRICT 15

Precincts Reported: 61 of 61 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 4,870
Overvotes 43
Candidate Total
KEVIN MULLIN 12,034
DAVID J. CANEPA 11,944
Total Votes 23,978
STATE SENATOR DISTRICT 2
Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 0
Overvotes 0
Candidate Total
GENE YOON 0
MIKE MC GUIRE 0

Total Votes 0

83.92%
16.08%

N/A
N/A

50.19%
49.81%

N/A
N/A
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STATE ASSEMBLY MEMBER DISTRICT 12

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 0
Overvotes 0
Candidate Total
SARA AMINZADEH 0 N/A
DAMON CONNOLLY 0 N/A
Total Votes 0

STATE ASSEMBLY MEMBER DISTRICT 17

Precincts Reported: 298 of 298 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 20,068
Overvotes 144
Candidate Total
MATT HANEY 99,695 69.26%
DAVID CAMPOS 44,251 30.74%
Total Votes 143,946

STATE ASSEMBLY MEMBER DISTRICT 18

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 0
Overvotes 0
Candidate Total
MINDY PECHENUK 0 N/A
MIA BONTA 0 N/A
Total Votes 0

STATE ASSEMBLY MEMBER DISTRICT 19

Precincts Reported: 214 of 214 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 10,850
Overvotes 16
Candidate Total
PHIL TING 104,202 81.92%
KARSTEN WEIDE 22,993 18.08%

Total Votes 127,195
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FOR CHIEF JUSTICE OF CALIFORNIA (PATRICIA GUERRERO)

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 69,407
Overvotes 86
Candidate Total
Yes 208,495
No 24,231
Total Votes 232,726

89.59%
10.41%

FOR ASSOCIATE JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT (GOODWIN LIU)

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 70,269
Overvotes 114
Candidate Total
Yes 205,825
No 26,011
Total Votes 231,836

88.78%
11.22%

FOR ASSOCIATE JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT (MARTIN J. JENKINS)

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 74,369
Overvotes 203
Candidate Total
Yes 200,459
No 27,188
Total Votes 227,647

88.06%
11.94%

FOR ASSOCIATE JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT (JOSHUA P. GROBAN)

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 75,729
Overvotes 31
Candidate Total
Yes 197,443
No 29,016

Total Votes 226,459

87.19%
12.81%
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FOR ASSOCIATE JUSTICE COURT OF APPEAL DISTRICT 1, DIVISION 2
(THERESE M. STEWART)

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 87,469
Overvotes 61
Candidate Total
Yes 189,229 88.72%
No 24,070 11.28%
Total Votes 213,299

FOR PRESIDING JUSTICE COURT OF APPEAL DISTRICT 1, DIVISION 3
(ALISON M. TUCHER)

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 89,220
Overvotes 41
Candidate Total
Yes 186,095 87.96%
No 25,473 12.04%
Total Votes 211,568

FOR ASSOCIATE JUSTICE COURT OF APPEAL DISTRICT 1, DIVISION 3
(VICTOR A.RODRIGUEZ)

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 90,790
Overvotes 53
Candidate Total
Yes 183,699 87.48%
No 26,287 12.52%
Total Votes 209,986

FOR ASSOCIATE JUSTICE COURT OF APPEAL DISTRICT 1, DIVISION 3
(IOANA PETROU)

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 91,482
Overvotes 60
Candidate Total
Yes 182,348 87.13%
No 26,939 12.87%

Total Votes 209,287
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FOR ASSOCIATE JUSTICE COURT OF APPEAL DISTRICT 1, DIVISION 3
(CARIN T. FUJISAKI)

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 90,319
Overvotes 78
Candidate Total
Yes 185,909 88.35%
No 24,523 11.65%
Total Votes 210,432
FOR ASSOCIATE JUSTICE COURT OF APPEAL DISTRICT 1, DIVISION 4
(TRACIE L. BROWN)
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 91,036
Overvotes 108
Candidate Total
Yes 185,704 88.56%
No 23,981 11.44%
Total Votes 209,685
FOR ASSOCIATE JUSTICE COURT OF APPEAL DISTRICT 1, DIVISION 4
(JEREMY M. GOLDMAN)
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 92,330
Overvotes 46
Candidate Total
Yes 179,982 86.34%
No 28,471 13.66%
Total Votes 208,453

FOR PRESIDING JUSTICE COURT OF APPEAL DISTRICT 1, DIVISION 5 (TERI
L. JACKSON)

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 91,956
Overvotes 373
Candidate Total
Yes 183,764 88.14%
No 24,736 11.86%

Total Votes 208,500
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FOR ASSOCIATE JUSTICE COURT OF APPEAL DISTRICT 1, DIVISION 5
(GORDON B. BURNS)

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 94,525
Overvotes 32
Candidate Total
Yes 179,668 87.10%
No 26,604 12.90%
Total Votes 206,272

SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 71,965
Overvotes 402
Candidate Total
TONY K. THURMOND 185,250 81.09%
LANCE RAY CHRISTENSEN 43,212 18.91%
Write-in 218 0.10%
Total Votes 228,462
MEMBER, BoE
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 229,951
Overvotes 2,151
Candidate Total
LISA WEISSMAN-WARD 147,551 22.01%
LAINIE MOTAMEDI 129,928 19.38%
ALIDA FISHER 118,762 17.71%
ANN HSU 115,188 17.18%
GABRIELA LOPEZ 87,123 12.99%
KAREN FLESHMAN 71,944 10.73%
Write-in 225 0.03%

Total Votes 670,496
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BART DIRECTOR DISTRICT 8

Precincts Reported: 244 of 244 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
JANICE LI
Write-in
Total Votes

Total
54,469

Total
97,511
299
97,511

100.00%
0.31%

11/16/2022 2:18:32 PM

MEMBER, COMMUNITY COLLEGE BOARD (term ending January 8, 2027)

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

ANITA MARTINEZ
VICK CHUNG
SUSAN SOLOMON
JOHN RIZZO
BRIGITTE DAVILA
THEA SELBY

JILL YEE

MARIE HURABIELL
WILLIAM WALKER

JASON CHUYUAN ZENG

Write-in
Total Votes

Total
299,012
3,168

Total
88,756
83,032
82,592
67,226
63,424
60,904
54,480
39,581
34,725
25,587

197
600,307

14.79%
13.83%
13.76%
11.20%
10.57%
10.15%
9.08%
6.59%
5.78%
4.26%
0.03%

MEMBER, COMMUNITY COLLEGE BOARD (remainder of the current term

ending January 8, 2025)
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
MURRELL GREEN

ADOLFO VELASQUEZ

DANIEL LANDRY
Write-in
Total Votes

Total
94,942
789

Total
115,665
63,570
25,863
196
205,098

56.39%
30.99%
12.61%

0.10%
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ASSESSOR-RECORDER

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
JOAQUIN TORRES
Write-in

Total Votes

DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

BROOKE JENKINS
JOHN HAMASAKI

JOE ALIOTO VERONESE
MAURICE CHENIER
Write-in

Total Votes

PUBLIC DEFENDER

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
MANO RAJU

REBECCA SUSAN FENG
YOUNG

Write-in
Total Votes

Total
87,930
22

Total
213,370
276
213,370

Total
32,873
1,077

Total
123,287
99,742
32,831
11,512
209
267,372

Total
53,176
326

Total
178,980

68,840

208
247,820

11/16/2022 2:18:32 PM

100.00%
0.13%

46.11%
37.30%
12.28%
431%
0.08%

72.22%
27.78%

0.08%
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BOARD OF SUPERVISORS DISTRICT 2

Precincts Reported: 47 of 47 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 9,278
Overvotes 3
Candidate Total
CATHERINE STEFANI 21,709
Write-in 31
Total Votes 21,709

100.00%
0.14%

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS DISTRICT 4

Precincts Reported: 47 of 47 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 2,993
Overvotes 37
Candidate Total
JOEL ENGARDIO 13,509
GORDON MAR 13,030
Write-in 16
Total Votes 26,539

50.90%
49.10%
0.06%

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS DISTRICT 6

Precincts Reported: 43 of 43 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 2,193
Overvotes 75
Candidate Total
MATT DORSEY 8,113
HONEY MAHOGANY 6,954
CHERELLE JACKSON 510
MS BILLIE COOPER 333
Write-in 5

Total Votes 15,910

50.99%
43.71%
3.21%
2.09%
0.03%

11/16/2022 2:18:32 PM
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BOARD OF SUPERVISORS DISTRICT 8

Precincts Reported: 58 of 58 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 6,720
Overvotes 21
Candidate Total
RAFAEL MANDELMAN 26,948 77.59%
KATE STOIA 7,783 22.41%
Write-in 19 0.05%
Total Votes 34,731

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS DISTRICT 10

Precincts Reported: 51 of 51 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 3,878
Overvotes 45
Candidate Total
SHAMANN WALTON 11,863 72.90%
BRIAN SAM ADAM 4,409 27.10%
Write-in 18 0.11%
Total Votes 16,272
PROPOSITION 1
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 7,524
Overvotes 64
Candidate Total
Yes 264,259 89.47%
No 31,097 10.53%
Total Votes 295,356
PROPOSITION 26
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 16,751
Overvotes 122
Candidate Total
No 177,750 62.13%
Yes 108,321 37.87%

Total Votes 286,071

11/16/2022 2:18:32 PM
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PROPOSITION 27
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 12,833
Overvotes 104
Candidate Total
No 238,067 82.09%
Yes 51,940 17.91%
Total Votes 290,007
PROPOSITION 28
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 10,735
Overvotes 69
Candidate Total
Yes 231,033 79.08%
No 61,107 20.92%
Total Votes 292,140
PROPOSITION 29
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 17,609
Overvotes 120
Candidate Total
No 174,378 61.14%
Yes 110,837 38.86%
Total Votes 285,215
PROPOSITION 30
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 10,219
Overvotes 153
Candidate Total
Yes 191,181 65.34%
No 101,391 34.66%

Total Votes 292,572
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PROPOSITION 31

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Yes

No

Total Votes

Measure A
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Yes

No

Total Votes

Measure B
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Yes

No

Total Votes

Measure C
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Yes

No

Total Votes

Total
12,981
146

Total
229,003
60,814
289,817

Total
20,186
94

Total
183,547
99,117
282,664

Total
24,393
89

Total
207,772
70,690
278,462

Total
17,982
84

Total
191,493
93,385
284,878

79.02%
20.98%

64.93%
35.07%

74.61%
25.39%

67.22%
32.78%
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Measure D
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
No
Yes

Total Votes

Measure E
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
No
Yes

Total Votes

Measure F
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Yes

No

Total Votes

Measure G
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Yes

No

Total Votes

Total
20,884
179

Total
143,308
137,930
281,238

Total
22914
132

Total
151,200
128,055
279,255

Total
19,086
52

Total
233,882
49,281
283,163

Total
17,322
43

Total
221,230
63,706
284,936

50.96%
49.04%

54.14%
45.86%

82.60%
17.40%

77.64%
22.36%
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Measure H
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 22,241
Overvotes 56
Candidate Total
Yes 199,373 71.20%
No 80,631 28.80%
Total Votes 280,004
Measure 1
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 14,368
Overvotes 173
Candidate Total
No 187,149 65.04%
Yes 100,611 34.96%
Total Votes 287,760
Measure J
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 20,514
Overvotes 70
Candidate Total
Yes 177,248 62.92%
No 104,469 37.08%
Total Votes 281,717
Measure L
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 17,271
Overvotes 54
Candidate Total
Yes 204,351 71.71%
No 80,625 28.29%

Total Votes 284,976
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Measure M
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Yes

No

Total Votes

Measure N
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Yes

No

Total Votes

Measure O
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
No
Yes

Total Votes

Total
16,377
85

Total
155,346
130,493
285,839

Total
23,727
56

Total
207,987
70,531
278,518

Total
18,166
61

Total
180,462
103,612
284,074

54.35%
45.65%

74.68%
25.32%

63.53%
36.47%
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